INDUSTRIAL BUBBLE-TIGHT
POSITIVE SEAL DAMPERS
AND VALVES
WE REDEFINED THE MEANING OF “LOW LEAKAGE”
EB AIR CONTROL INC.
MANUFACTURERS OF INNOVATIVE HVAC PRODUCTS
ISO 9001: 2000 Certified
KTA 1401 Certified

density polyethylene.
Gasket: Extruded neoprene or silicone.
Bearings: Nylon.
Tandem seal casing: 304 stainless steel.
Tandem seals: Nitroxile
Other special materials such as 316 stainless
steel construction is available.
NOTE C: Left or right handed actuator
mounting is available.
Circular Industrial Positive Seal Damper (Valve).
Dimensional data:
Imperial Units
BUBBLE-TIGHT POSITIVE SEAL DAMPERS
	 Damper	 Dimensions (Inches)
	 Model	 A	 B	 C	 D	 E	 F approx	 G	 Hole size	 # Holes
	 ICPSD-12	 12	 15	 5	 12	 -	 12	 1313/16	 7/16	 12
	 ICPSD-16	 16	 19	 5	 12	 -	 14	 17½	 7/16	 12
	 ICPSD-24	 24	 27	 10	 12	 1	 19	 257/8	 7/16	 20
	 ICPSD-36	 36	 39	 15	 12	 6	 27	 381/8	 7/16	 30
	 ICPSD-48	 48	 54	 22	 18	 6	 36	 51	 11/16	 40
	 ICPSD-60	 60	 66	 26	 20	 10	 47	 63	 11/16	 50
5
SQUARE INDUSTRIAL
POSITIVE SEAL DAMPER
EBA’s Square Industrial Positive Seal Damper is

Other special materials such as 316 stainless steel
construction is available.
NOTE C: Left or right handed actuator mounting is
available.
Pre-drilled holes can be provided on the damper
flanges as an optional item.
Imperial Units
All EBA Bubble-Tight Isolation Dampers are furnished
with factory drilled bolt holes in duct connection flanges
to facilitate replacement if required. Bolt hole spacing is
in accordance with the recommendation in ERDA 76-21,
Nuclear Air Cleaning Handbook, 4” or less on centres.
BUBBLE-TIGHT POSITIVE SEAL DAMPERS
	 Damper	 Dimensions (Inches)
	 Model	 A	 B	 C	 D	 E	 F approx
	 IPSD-12	 12	 15	 5	 12	 -	 12
	 IPSD-16	 16	 19	 5	 12	 -	 14
	 IPSD-24	 24	 27	 10	 12	 1	 19
	 IPSD-36	 36	 39	 15	 12	 6	 27
6
ULTRA LOW LEAKAGE
Unique leakage rate of less than 1 x 10-4 cfm/ft2 and zero bub-
ble leakage at 10 inch W.G. (5 x 10-7 m3/s/m2 at 2.5 KPa) is